Hennepin County, Minnesota

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 24N-0002 Version: 1

Type: Correspondence Status: Referred

File created: 1/10/2024 In control: Board of Hennepin County Commissioners

On agenda: 1/23/2024 Final action: 1/23/2024

Title: Professional and Personal Service Agmts/Amds of \$100,000 or less which have been approved by

Department Director, Assistant/County Administrator. Report Number: 24RAA-01

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24RAA-01, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. RESOLUTION

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--|--|--------|
| 1/23/2024 | 1 | Board of Hennepin County Commissioners | correspondence referred as recommended | Pass |

Item Description:

Professional and Personal Service Agmts/Amds of \$100,000 or less which have been approved by Department Director, Assistant/County Administrator. Report Number: 24RAA-01

Background:

Pursuant to County Board resolution 98-4-233 (Purchasing Rules), the County Board delegated to the County Administrator and Assistant County Administrators the authority to enter into professional, personal and human service agreements of \$25,000 or less on behalf of the county. Under these rules, agreements are then to be communicated to the Board for its information.

Resolution 02-8-500 increased the authority of the County Administrator to enter into professional and personal service agreements of \$50,000 or less.

Resolution 19-0325R1 further increased the authority of the County Administrator to enter into professional and personal service agreements of \$100,000 or less.

This BAR continues communication of these agreements to the Board.